F.No.A-50050/38/2019-Ad-I/EFS: 300416471

Government Of India / भारत सरकार Ministry Of Finance / वित्त मंत्रालय

Department Of Revenue / राजस्व विभाग

Room No.- 77A, North Block New Delhi dated the 2nd September, 2024

OFFICE ORDER NO. 326/2024

Consequent upon his posting in the Department of Revenue in terms of Department of Personnel and Training's Order No.5/18/2023-CS.l(U)-Part(1) dated 28.08.2024, the services of Shri Sanjeev Kumar, Under Secretary are taken on the strength of the Department of Revenue with effect from 28.08.2024.

J. Kgiwl (Jatin Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy:

- 1. Shri Sanjeev Kumar, Under Secretary, Department of Revenue.
- 2. The Pay and Accounts Officer (Rev.), Department of Revenue
- 3. Cash Section (2 copies)
- 4. PPS to RS/ OSD to RS/ AS(R)/ JS(R)/JS(Admn.-CBIC)/JS(Admn.)-CBDT)/Dir.(Hqrs.)/Dir.(Admn.)/ US(GAR)/US(Cash)/US(Ad.IA&IB)
- 5. Under Secretary [CS.I(U)], Department of Personnel and Training, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. Order No.5/18/2023-CS.I(U)-Part(1) dated 28.08.2024.
- 6. Under Secretary, CAS, Department of Expenditure.
- 7. Ad.IA/Ad.IB/GAR/SO(P)/IWSU/Hindi-IV/R&I(R)/R&I(D)/RTI Cell/Library.
- 8. Chief Supervisor/Reception Officer (Gate No.2 & 9)
- 11. S.B. Group/Office Order folder/S. Copies...10